## PITTSFORD FIRE DISTRICT BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS LEGAL NOTICE

## NOTICE OF SPECIAL ELECTION

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that a Special Election for the Pittsford Fire District will be held on September 17, 2024 at the Pittsford Fire Station #1, located at 8 Monroe Avenue, Pittsford, NY 14534, at which time the polls for voting will be open between the hours of 6:00 p.m. and 9:00 p.m. for the purpose of voting on the following proposition:

## **PROPOSITION**

Shall the Resolution of the Board of Fire Commissioners of the Pittsford Fire District, entitled, RESOLUTION FOR THE DISPOSITION OF SURPLUS REAL PROPERTY LOCATED AT 19 NORTH MAIN STREET, adopted August 8, 2024, and authorizing and empowering the Board of Fire Commissioners to carry out the sale of the Residence Parcel located at 19 North Main Street, in the Village of Pittsford, valued at more than one hundred thousand (\$100,000) dollars, with the actual price of sale to be determined by the market, be approved?

All persons who have been residents of the Pittsford Fire District for at least thirty (30) days preceding the election, and who registered to vote with the Monroe County Board of Elections at least twenty-three (23) days before the election are eligible to vote at such Pittsford Fire District election.

By Order of the Pittsford Fire District Board of Fire Commissioners Edwin R. Jeffries, Secretary